FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 ! O -	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027	10-2002 <u>IRADEMARK</u>
RE:	OCT 2002
102	250476
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec Submission Type	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	Merger Effective Date Month Date Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	July 31, 1999  Change of Name
Corrective Document	10.10.03
Reel # 002309 Frame # 0851	Other
Conveying Party Mar	k if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name FMC Corporation	Month Day Year May 31, 2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership Corporation Association
	Association Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Delaware
Receiving PartyMar	k if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Great Lakes Chemical Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (Ilne 1) One Great Lakes Blvd.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 2200	
Address (line 3) West Lafayette	Indiana 47906 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Li	mited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware
	ICE USE ONLY
MARKET CHARACTER ASSAULT STATES STATES	
FC:8521 40.00 CH FC:8522 450.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

# FORM PTO-1618A

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Name Formerly	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association			
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	ganization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties attached			
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership					
Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other		document from Assignment)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or to	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Mark if additional numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)		gistration Number(s)			
	2,334,901	1,119,491 1,260,698			
	989,449	1,541,088 2,006,574			
	1,266,732	2,099,793 1,680,901			

FORM P Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0				U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address Enter	for the first Receiv	ving Party only.	
Name				- g · c. · y · c. · y ·	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number	(202) 861-3900	
Name	Ann K. Ford, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	PIPER RUDNICK LLP				
Address (line 2)	1200 Nineteenth Street, N	I.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20036-2	2412			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of processing including any attachments		d conveyance doc	ument # 21	
	pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number of			Mark if additional numbers BOTH numbers for the same p	
Trac	lemark Application Number	r(s)	Regis	tration Number(s)	
75/637,668			2,464,877	2,335,464 1,132,9	938
			1,291,605	1,114,754 1,274,	035
			823,251	610,893 918,3	66
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number of pr	operties involved.	# 19	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
Method of	Payment: E	nclosed Depo	sit Account 🔀		
Deposit Ad					
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if ad		-	# 501150	
		Deposit Account N	iumper:	# 501150	
Statement ar	nd Signature	Authorization to cl	narge additional fees	: Yes No	
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is true copy of the ori ted herein.	lief, the foregoing info ginal document. Char	rmation is true and o	unt are authorized, as	
Ames IZ Facet	Eas	( / / (	$\bigcirc$ $\lor$	10/10/02	
Ann K. Ford Name o	, Esq. f Person Signing	Signatui	re -	Date Signed	-
HUILIO		2.2	-		

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	— 16-87 — 16-17	7-12001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tradeilla	1217	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	101	i .	ress of receiving party(ies)	
FMC Corporation			: Lakes Chemical Corporation	-
		Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address	P.O. Box 2200, One Great Lak	os Blvd
General Partnership			fayette Indiana 47906 State: Zip:	
Corporation-State Delawar		1		-
Other			citizenship	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No			-
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	tnership	_ (
Assignment	Merger		nership	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1 —	-State_Delaware	-
Other	Change of Name		miciled in the United States, a domestic	<del>-</del>
Execution Date: May 31, 2001		(Designations must	nation is attached: 🍱 Yes 🖫 No be a separate document from assignment)	
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🕌 No	
Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	3 75 /CEO 575	1	Registration No.(s)	
75/571,020; 75/637,668;	and /5/659,5/5	1,132,936;	1,291,605; 1,114,754;	
	Additional number(s) at		No No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be maile</li></ol>		6. Total number of registrations inv	f applications and olved:	
Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye,				
		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	
Internal Address:				
Blank Rome Comisky & McCa	auley LLP	Enclosed		
	•	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account	
		0.5		
Street Address: One Logan Squar	:e	8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
				_
	10100			+
City: Philadelphia State: PA	Zip: 19103		opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	_
O Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		-
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	elief, the foregoing inform	eation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true	
Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esq	uire	DV_	e 6-1-01	
Name of Person Signing	Sig	gnature	Date	-
	Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and doc		Ī

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0375

FORM PTO-161SC cres talables and task-poor

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Inter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name .		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		-
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
address (line 1)	State/Country	Lin Code
Individual General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership	to be recorded is an
	assignment	and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domicile appointment representati	d in the United States, an tof a domestic ve should be attached
	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation	d in the United States, an
Corporation Association	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation	d in the United States, and tof a domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate
Corporation Association  Other	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document fr	d in the United States, and of a domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate orn the Assignment.)
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document fr	d in the United States, and to far domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  ditional numbers attached the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment not domicile appointment representati (Designation document from the Number (S)  Mark if add Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	d in the United States, and to far domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  ditional numbers attached the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment not domicile appointment representation (Designation document from the Number (S)  Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number Numbers)	d in the United States, and to far domestic ve should be attached in must be a separate form the Assignment.)  ditional numbers attached the same property).
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment not domicile appointment representation (Designation document from Number (S)  Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Num  1,680,901  2,334,901	d in the United States, and to far domestic ve should be attached a must be a separate form the Assignment.)  ditional numbers attached the same property).  aber(s)  1,541,088
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Numbers for Registration Number (2,334,901 1,274,035 1,119,491	d in the United States, and of a domestic we should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)  ditional numbers attached the same property).  aber(s)  1,541,088  2,006,574
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Num 1,680,901 2,334,901 1,274,035 1,119,491 0,823,251 1,260,698	d in the United States, and of a domestic we should be attached a must be a separate from the Assignment.)  ditional numbers attached the same property).  aber(s)  1,541,088  2,006,574  1,266,732
Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Registration Num  1,680,901  1,274,035  1,260,698  0,610,893  0,989,449	d in the United States, and of a domestic we should be attached a must be a separate from the Assignment.)  ditional numbers attached the same property).  aber(s)  1,541,088  2,006,574  1,266,732

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Agreement is made on the 31st day of July, 1999, between FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Great Lakes Chemical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at P.O. Box 2200, One Great Lakes Boulevard, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and trademark applications and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

FMC CORPORATION

Dated: 53/01

Assistant Secretary

I:\Clients\Great Lakes Chemical Corp\Assignment\USA-Assignment.wpd110204-00627

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	) ) ss:
County of Philadelphia	)
On this <u>lat</u> day of May Marcia D. Pintzuk, the person whacknowledged that she signed it Corporation.	no signed this instrument, who

Many Eller Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Apr 20, 2004

Mary Ellen DiVito
 Commissioner of Deeds
 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
 My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2004

### APPENDIX A

### **APPLICATIONS**

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
BELLACIDE	75/571,020	October 14, 1998
CROSSLINK	75/637,668	February 5, 1999
FLOCIDE	75/659,575	March 12, 1999
SWIMCARE	75/278,914	April 22, 1997

and

#### REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BELCLENE	1,132,938	April 15, 1980
BELCOR	1,291,605	August 28, 1984
BELGARD	1,114,754	March 13, 1979
BELITE	1,680,901	March 31, 1992
BELLASOL	2,334,901	March 28, 2000
BELROS	1,541,088	May 30, 1989
BELSPERSE	1,274,035	April 17, 1984
DURAD	1,119,491	June 5, 1979
FLODOSE	2,006,574	October 8, 1996
KP-140	0,823,251	December 13, 1983
KP-140	1,260,698	January 31, 1967
KRONITEX	1,266,732	February 14, 1984
KRONITEX (Stylized)	0,610,893	August 23, 1955
REOFOS	0,989,449	July 30, 1974
REOLEC	2,099,793	September 23, 1997
REOLUBE	0,918,366	August 17, 1971

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/10/2002 REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0379